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Dana Dauzat

From: Dana Dauzat
Sent: Monday, October 19, 2015 2:42 PM
To: Dana Dauzat
Subject: NSLW--Creative Input

From: Shives, Jennifer - FNS [mailto:Jennifer.Shives@fns.usda.gov]  
Sent: Friday, October 16, 2015 4:51 PM 
To: Angela Olige; Adrienne Haschke (Adrienne.Haschke@TexasAgriculture.gov); alice.carroll@la.gov; 
Sheila.Chastain@arkansas.gov; Suzanne.Davidson@arkansas.gov; Debbie_Hamilton@sde.state.ok.us; 
dean.hopper@state.nm.us; denise.koscielniak@state.nm.us; Dehoog, Jennifer (JDEHOOG@dallasisd.org); Flores, 
Michelle, PED (Michelle.Flores@state.nm.us); Fuller, Lori; Gina.Kazerooni@okdhs.org; Georganna Brogdon; Georganna 
Brogdon; Helen Folks; Judy Stracener; John Dupre; Karen Franklin (Karen.Franklin@arkansas.gov); Christina L. Manley 
(Christina.Manley@TexasAgriculture.gov); Catherine Wright Steele (Catherine.Steele@TexasAgriculture.gov); Chet Center 
(ChetB.Center@okdhs.org); Vivian Landry (vlandry@stjames.k12.la.us); Barbara.Simmons@sde.ok.gov; Beth K. Thorson 
(Beth.thorson@texasagriculture.gov) (Beth.thorson@texasagriculture.gov); Nancy Dill (ADE) (Nancy.Dill@arkansas.gov); 
Nancy Ebahotubbi (lead); Melissa Campbell; Melissa.DozierGonzales@Texasagriculture.gov; 
MichaelA.Chavez@state.nm.us; William.Lackey@dhs.arkansas.gov; Edgar Curtis; Emily Forte (emily.forte@sfellc.org); 
Renee Petrillose (Renee.Petrillose@TexasAgriculture.gov); Tracy Mueck (Tracy.Mueck@TexasAgriculture.gov); Thomas 
Telhiard; Patricia Beutler (Patricia.Beutler@sde.ok.gov); Patricia Winders (patricia.winders@arkansas.gov); Sherri Assaleh 
(Sherri.Assaleh@sde.ok.gov); Joy.Nolan@dhs.arkansas.gov; Jennifer Weber (Jennifer.Weber@sde.ok.gov); 
denise.koscielniak@state.nm.us; Dehoog, Jennifer (JDEHOOG@dallasisd.org); Fuller, Lori; Flores, Michelle, PED 
(Michelle.Flores@state.nm.us); Christina L. Manley (Christina.Manley@TexasAgriculture.gov); Catherine Wright Steele 
(Catherine.Steele@TexasAgriculture.gov); Beth K. Thorson (Beth.thorson@texasagriculture.gov) 
(Beth.thorson@texasagriculture.gov); Nancy Dill (ADE) (Nancy.Dill@arkansas.gov); 
Melissa.DozierGonzales@Texasagriculture.gov; Melissa Campbell; Ortiz, Mary E <MARYORTIZ1@dallasisd.org> 
(MARYORTIZ1@dallasisd.org); William.Lackey@dhs.arkansas.gov; Edgar Curtis; Tracy Mueck 
(Tracy.Mueck@TexasAgriculture.gov); Thomas Telhiard; Patricia Beutler (Patricia.Beutler@sde.ok.gov); Patricia Winders 
(patricia.winders@arkansas.gov) 
Cc: Jones, Shannon - FNS; Abraham, James - FNS; Henson, Cecilia - FNS; Hill, Hazel - FNS; Slack, Jo Ann - FNS; Lopez-
Neyman, Stephanie - FNS; Zammit, Nicole - FNS; Branham, Ketedrea - FNS; Hildebrand, Brenda - FNS; Ford, Calvin - FNS
Subject: NSLW--Creative Input 

Hello Everyone! 

As many of you know that October 12th‐16th is National School Lunch Week (NSLW). Please let me know some 
of your ideas and events that you are doing or have done in celebrating and getting the word out.  The theme 
for this NSLW is “Get in the Game with School Lunch.”  In summary, it’s about encouraging kids to find a 
balance of healthy eating and physical activity. http://www.schoolnutrition.org/NSLW2014/ 

Your participation is Optional, but please forward to your SFAs that may be interested in participating. I will 
gladly help with the promotion and the events. Following below are some great ideas that I’ve brainstorm and 
can be used to help inspire your National School Lunch Week. Also, above is an attachment of one great 
school that is doing great things to get their students actively involved this whole month and to carry over 
next month for NSLW.  

 Equate each food item to an activity the kids want to do better… the food listed is only
examples… …

 Coordinate with athletic directors in the schools so they can be prepared.
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 Take the Food Boost challenge! Be the best!

 Broccoli for thinking fast in the huddle!
 Milk for jumping farther on the cheerleading squad or track team!
 Fries out run the other basketball team!
 Protein to throw farther, hit the home runs!
 Carrots to focus and keep your eyes on the ball!

 Try it out yourself!

 Measure what you can do today ‐ your coach can help you do that!
 Eat a little of all the right foods and then test it out on the playground or gym!
 You’ll see improvement every day!

 If you don’t see the results right away, don’t be discouraged! Just eat a good mix every day and
keep trying it out! You will be amazed at how much better you’ll become in just three months!

Hats off to you‐‐for taking the time to read this, and thank you in advance for sharing… 

"Coming together is a beginning, Keeping together is progress, Working together is success." Henry Ford 

Jennifer E. Shives 
USDA/SWRO Nutritionist Specialist 
Office:  (214) 290-9829 
Fax:  (214) 767-5522 
Address:  1100 Commerce St  
Room 522, Dallas, TX 75242 
Jennifer.shives@fns.usda.gov 
Stay Connected with USDA: 

This electronic message contains information generated by the USDA solely for the intended recipients. Any unauthorized 
interception of this message or the use or disclosure of the information it contains may violate the law and subject the 
violator to civil or criminal penalties. If you believe you have received this message in error, please notify the sender and 
delete the email immediately. 
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Dana Dauzat

From: Dehoog, Jennifer <JDEHOOG@dallasisd.org>
Sent: Friday, October 09, 2015 3:29 PM
To: Lankster, Leslie - FNS; Zammit, Nicole - FNS; Shives, Jennifer - FNS
Cc: Lopez, Margaret D; Ortiz, Mary E
Subject: Dallas ISD FCNS Launches Instagram
Attachments: image002.jpg

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Dear Leslie, Nicole and Jennifer,  

We are excited to celebrate National School Lunch Week October 12‐
16. What better way to celebrate school lunch then by telling the school

meals story with pictures! We are excited to share School Lunch 
Snapshots with you. Please follow us on our newly launched Instagram 

page! Search people: @DallasISDFood. We are excited to be entering the 

social media space with Instagram and appreciate your support!   
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Healthy Regards, 
  
  
Jennifer DeHoog, RD 
Nutrition Initiatives Coordinator 
Dallas ISD Food and Child Nutrition Services 
Maria Luna Facility 
1515 Al Lipscomb Way (formerly Grand Ave.) 
Dallas, TX 75215 
214‐932‐5525 (work) 
469‐816‐0167 (cell) 
214‐932‐7505 (fax)  
jdehoog@dallasisd.org 
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CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email message, including all attachments, is for the sole use of the 
intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential student and/or employee information. Unauthorized use 
and/or disclosure is prohibited under the federal Family Education Rights & Privacy Act (20 U.S.C. §1232g, 34 
CFR Part 99, 19 TAC 247.2, Texas Government Code 552.023, Texas Education Code 21.355, 29 CFR 
1630.14(b)(c)). If you are not the intended recipient, you may not use, disclose, copy or disseminate this 
information. Please call the sender immediately or reply by email and destroy all copies of the original message, 
including attachments.  


